



Date:	7/28/2025
Subject:	Replace Cameron County PennDOT Fuel Lines Addendum
Solicitation:	RFX#6100064151 Replace Cameron County PennDOT Fuel Lines
Due Date/Time:	8/11/2025 1:00pm
Addendum Number:	1

To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation "Addendum" as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals), including but not limited to questions and answers, which are considered a material part of the solicitation.

Please see the following update:

Addendum #1 does the following:

1. Answer to Bidder's question #1 and #2 is outlined below.

"What size is the tank. Are there drawings associated with this project?"

Answer: 10,000 gallons and No drawings are associated.

"Is the tank itself double walled self contained? Do you need to be a PADEP certified contractor?"

Answer: The tank is self-contained. Yes you need to be a PADEP certified contractor.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous Addendum(s), remain as originally written.

Regards,

Bonnie Sylvester
 Issuing Officer
 PA Department of Transportation
 70 PennDOT Drive| Clearfield, PA 17120
 Phone: 814-765-0448
www.penndot.gov